

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y010 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005914 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: 0L3648

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 12 2000
 AWARDED ON :

HWY : SR 225
 TITLE : SR 225
 I-82 TO BENTON CITY
 00Y010
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	RAY POLAND AND SONS, INC. 525 W GRANDE RONDE 99336-3605 KENNEWICK WA 993360640 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100022	ACME MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992202503 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 005950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.								
			12,600.00	-28.57%	9,000.00	-3,600	12,500.00	-0.79%	35,500.00	181.75%
2	MOBILIZATION AGREEMENT GCA 2086	L.S.								
			400.00	150.00%	1,000.00	600	100.00	-75.00%	500.00	25.00%
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.								
			1,400.00	471.43%	8,000.00	6,600	15,000.00	971.43%	8,700.00	521.43%
4	REMOVING PAINT STRIPE									
	1810.0000	m	0.2500	1,100.00%	3.0000	1,100.00	2.5000	900.00%	2.0000	700.00%
			452.50		5,430.00	4,978	4,525.00	4,073	3,620.00	3,168
GRADING										
5	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE									
	2200.0000	m3	10.0000	60.00%	16.0000	60.00%	10.0000	0.00%	19.0000	90.00%
			22,000.00		35,200.00	13,200	22,000.00	0	41,800.00	19,800
SURFACING										
6	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	1610.0000	t	14.0000	-7.14%	13.0000	-1,610	15.0000	7.14%	14.0000	0.00%
			22,540.00		20,930.00		24,150.00	1,610	22,540.00	0
LIQUID ASPHALT										
7	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.								
			400.00	0.00%	400.00		400.00	0.00%	400.00	0.00%
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
8	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-2									
	410.0000	t	38.0000	31.58%	50.0000	4,920	50.0000	31.58%	58.0000	52.63%
			15,580.00		20,500.00		20,500.00	4,920	23,780.00	8,200
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
9	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND									
	3000.0000	m2	1.0000	-73.00%	0.2700	-2,190	1.5000	50.00%	0.5000	-50.00%
			3,000.00		810.00		4,500.00	1,500	1,500.00	-1,500

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y010 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005914 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3648
 HWY : SR 225
 TITLE : SR 225
 I-82 TO BENTON CITY
 00Y010
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 12 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	RAY POLAND AND SONS, INC. 525 W GRANDE RONDE 99336-3605 KENNEWICK WA 993360640 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100022	ACME MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992202503 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 005950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
10	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	10.0000	m	70.0000	110.0000	57.14%	125.0000	78.57%	110.0000	57.14%	
			700.00	1,100.00	400	1,250.00	550	1,100.00	400	
11	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,000.0000	0.00%	2,200.0000	10.00%	2,000.0000	0.00%	
			4,000.00	4,000.00	0	4,400.00	400	4,000.00	0	
12	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	45.0000	EACH	23.0000	20.0000	-13.04%	30.0000	30.43%	20.0000	-13.04%	
			1,035.00	900.00	-135	1,350.00	315	900.00	-135	
13	PLASTIC CROSSWALK STRIPE									
	45.0000	m2	50.0000	50.0000	0.00%	60.0000	20.00%	50.0000	0.00%	
			2,250.00	2,250.00	0	2,700.00	450	2,250.00	0	
14	PLASTIC STOP BAR									
	12.0000	m	25.0000	22.0000	-12.00%	30.0000	20.00%	22.0000	-12.00%	
			300.00	264.00	-36	360.00	60	264.00	-36	
15	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL									
	17.0000	EACH	75.0000	90.0000	20.00%	95.0000	26.67%	90.0000	20.00%	
			1,275.00	1,530.00	255	1,615.00	340	1,530.00	255	
16	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE ARROW									
	17.0000	EACH	70.0000	75.0000	7.14%	120.0000	71.43%	75.0000	7.14%	
			1,190.00	1,275.00	85	2,040.00	850	1,275.00	85	
17	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	1810.0000	m	0.3000	0.4600	53.33%	1.0000	233.33%	0.4600	53.33%	
			543.00	832.60	290	1,810.00	1,267	832.60	290	
18	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			119.51%		143.90%		119.51%	
			4,100.00	9,000.00	4,900	10,000.00	5,900	9,000.00	4,900	
19	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.			-51.61%		22.58%		-51.61%	
			1,550.00	750.00	-800	1,900.00	350	750.00	-800	
20	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES-AGREEMENT GCA 2086									
		L.S.			166.67%		33.33%		166.67%	
			75.00	200.00	125	100.00	25	200.00	125	

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y010 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005914 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3648

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 12 2000
 AWARDED ON :

HWY : SR 225
 TITLE : SR 225
 I-82 TO BENTON CITY
 00Y010
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	RAY POLAND AND SONS, INC. 525 W GRANDE RONDE 99336-3605 KENNEWICK WA 993360640 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100022	ACME MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992202503 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 005950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC									
21	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR								
	500.0000	HR	30.0000 15,000.00	0.00% 0	30.0000 15,000.00	32.0000 16,000.00	6.67% 1,000	30.0000 15,000.00	0.00% 0
22	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE								
	25.0000	DAY	50.0000 1,250.00	0.00% 0	50.0000 1,250.00	100.0000 2,500.00	100.00% 1,250	50.0000 1,250.00	0.00% 0
23	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR								
	232.0000	HR	32.0000 7,424.00	1.56% 116	32.5000 7,540.00	34.0000 7,888.00	6.25% 464	32.5000 7,540.00	1.56% 116
24	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	88.0000	m2	55.0000 4,840.00	-9.09% -440	50.0000 4,400.00	50.0000 4,400.00	-9.09% -440	247.0000 21,736.00	349.09% 16,896
OTHER ITEMS									
25	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2								
	73.0000	m	25.0000 1,825.00	20.00% 365	30.0000 2,190.00	30.0000 2,190.00	20.00% 365	6.6000 481.80	-73.60% -1,343
26	ADJUST MANHOLE								
	5.0000	EACH	300.0000 1,500.00	-50.00% -750	150.0000 750.00	350.0000 1,750.00	16.67% 250	500.0000 2,500.00	66.67% 1,000
27	ADJUST VALVE BOX								
	7.0000	EACH	200.0000 1,400.00	-25.00% -350	150.0000 1,050.00	250.0000 1,750.00	25.00% 350	300.0000 2,100.00	50.00% 700
28	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.	2,200.00	0.00%	2,200.00	2,200.00	0.00%	2,200.00	0.00%
29	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.	5.00	0.00%	5.00	5.00	0.00%	5.00	0.00%
30	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%
31	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1-I								
	1.0000	EACH	200.0000 200.00	25.00% 50	250.0000 250.00	500.0000 500.00	150.00% 300	225.0000 225.00	12.50% 25

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/19/2000

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 14:24

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y010 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005914 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3648
 HWY : SR 225
 TITLE : SR 225
 I-82 TO BENTON CITY
 00Y010
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 12 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	RAY POLAND AND SONS, INC. 525 W GRANDE RONDE 99336-3605 KENNEWICK WA 993360640 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100022	ACME MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992202503 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 005950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
32	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2								
	1.0000	EACH	200.0000	250.0000	25.00%	500.0000	150.00%	325.0000	62.50%
			200.00	250.00	50	500.00	300	325.00	125
33	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN								
		L.S.			-71.43%		-85.71%		-28.57%
			3,500.00	1,000.00	-2,500	500.00	-3,000	2,500.00	-1,000
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$134,733.50	\$159,255.60	18.20%	\$171,382.00	27.20%	\$216,303.40	60.54%